# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eleanor M. Brown	09/14/2006
Maryann M. Taylor	09/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States of America, as Represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, USDA	
Street Address:	U.S. Department of Agriculture 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.	
City:	Washington, DC	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10529012

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kec@usiplaw.com, jia@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC
Address Line 1: 1901Research Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2105.0025C
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Auerbach
--------------------	------------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignments Brown \_ Taylor#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018274 FRAME: 0179

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eleanor M. Brown residing at 1901 Quill Lane, Oreland, PA 10075 and Maryann M. Taylor residing at 36 Dartmouth Lane, Richboro, PA 18954 respectively, having invented an improvement entitled Polysaccharide - Based Polymers and Method of Making Same; for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0097.05; and Serial No. 10/529,012 filed on March 24, 2005;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

USDA